
Trinity Lutheran School 
“75 Years of Growing in Mind, Character, and Faith” 

Week of November 4, 2019 

Highway Clean-up:  Please join us on Saturday, Nov. 9, if you’d like to help clean up the ditches 
along County Road 5.  We’ll meet at Memories and Milestones at 9:30 a.m.  Garbage bags will 
be provided.  

Usborne Book Fair:  Our annual book fair is scheduled for next week, from Sunday, Nov. 10 
through Thursday, Nov. 14.  What an excellent opportunity to pick up some fun, educational 
materials for yourself and others!  Keep in mind that a book is always appreciated as a 
Christmas gift. 

Veterans Day:  We’re grateful that Aby Roepke, a former Trinity student and member of the 
U.S. Navy, will be speaking to our students on Monday, Nov. 11, in honor of Veterans Day. 
 
Parent-Teacher Conferences:  Since our first quarter of school already ended last Friday, Nov. 
1, Parent-Teacher Conferences are scheduled next week for Monday, Nov. 11, through 
Thursday, Nov. 14.  Please use the following link to sign up for your Parent-Teacher Conference.    
 
Collection for Missions during Chapel:  $16.26 
 
This Week at Trinity School 
Mon., Nov. 4:  Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 

Co-Ed A Team Basketball Practice at 5:00 p.m. 
Tue., Nov. 5:    Volleyball Pictures at 3:30 p.m. 

Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
PTO Meeting at 6:30 p.m.  

Thur., Nov. 7:  Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
  Co-Ed A Team Basketball Practice at 5:00 p.m. 
Fri., Nov. 8:      Co-Ed B Team Basketball Game at 7:30 p.m. and Co-Ed A Team BB Game  

at 8:30 p.m. vs. Bloomington at Living Hope in Shakopee 
Sat., Nov. 9:    Highway Clean-up at 9:30 a.m. 
Sun., Nov. 10 – Thur., Nov. 14:  Usborne Book Fair 
 
Looking Ahead 
Mon., Nov. 11:  Veterans Day – Aby Roepke visits. 
  Parent/Teacher Conferences 
  Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
  Co-Ed A Team Basketball Practice at 5:00 p.m. 
Tue., Nov. 12:  BOSE Meeting at 7:00 p.m. 
  Parent/Teacher Conferences 



  Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
Wed., Nov. 13:  Parent/Teacher Conferences 
Thur., Nov. 14:  Grades 7 & 8 visit with residents of the Lutheran Home at 1:30 p.m. 

Parent/Teacher Conferences 
  Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
  Co-Ed A Team Basketball Practice at 5:00 p.m. 
Fri., Nov. 15:    Students in Kindergarten – Grade 4 attend the performance of 

 “Still Life with Iris” at West Lutheran High School in Plymouth at 10:00 a.m. 
Co-Ed A Team Basketball Game at 5:30 p.m., Co-Ed B Team BB Game at 6:30 
p.m., and Co-Ed A Team BB Game at 7:30 p.m. vs. Berea/Good Shepherd at 
Heritage Lutheran Church in Apple Valley   

Sun., Nov. 17:  Junior Choir sings “There is a High Throne” during the 9:00 a.m. church service. 
Mon., Nov. 18:  Parents’ Forensics Night at 6:30 p.m. 
  Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
  Co-Ed A Team Basketball Practice at 5:00 p.m. 
Tue., Nov. 19:  Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
Thur., Nov. 21: Performance of “Star Wars and Beyond” by the Minnesota Orchestra  

 at 10:00 a.m.   
 Forensics Meet at Martin Luther College in New Ulm at 3:00 p.m. 

Fri., Nov. 22:    Basketball Games at home vs. Stillwater – Co-Ed A Team at 6:30 and Co-Ed B  
Team at 7:30 p.m. 
 Pick up orders for Christmas Greenery at Mr. Whitney’s garage, 5 – 7 p.m. 

Mon., Nov. 25:  Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
    Co-Ed A Team Basketball Practice at 5:00 p.m. 
Tue., Nov. 26:   Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
Wed., Nov. 27 – Fri., Nov. 29:  NO SCHOOL – Thanksgiving Break 


